

## **EU Declaration of Conformity**

Manufacturer	Savox Communications Oy Ab (Ltd)	
Address	Keilaranta 15 B, 02150 Espoo, Finland	

declares under its sole responsibility that the passive hearing protectors:

Model:	Harmonised	EU type-examination
	standards:	certificate nr.:
Splendormax	EN 352-1:2020	0598/PPE/22/2673
Splendormax X	EN 352-1:2020	0598/PPE/22/2673
Splendormax Cap	EN 352-3:2020	0598/PPE/22/2673
Ergomax	EN 352-1:2020	0598/PPE/22/3406
Ergomax Cap	EN 352-3:2020	0598/PPE/22/3406
Splendor	EN 352-1:2020	0598/PPE/22/4064
Splendor Cap	EN 352-3:2020	0598/PPE/22/4064
Splendormil	EN 352-1:2020	0598/PPE/22/3407
Splendormil NB	EN 352-1:2020	0598/PPE/22/3407
Splendormil Cap	EN 352-3:2020	0598/PPE/22/3407

are in conformity with the following union harmonization legislation:

## Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Regulation (EU) 2016/425

and that harmonised standards as referenced above have been applied.

The following Notified Body performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificates:

SGS Fimko Ltd (0598) Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland

The hearing protectors are subject to the conformity assessment procedure:

Conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process (Module D) under surveillance of the notified body: SGS Fimko Ltd (0598)

Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland

Signed for and on behalf of Savox Communications Oy Ab (Ltd),

Espoo	12.06.2023	
place	date	
1		
fannaluckola.	Sanna Lindholm, Compliance Manager	
Signature	Printed name, Position	